SM
 HPLC  TN-1010
Chiral HPLC of Antihistamines
Utility of Chirex™ Chiral Stationary Phases
Introduction
Chirality now plays a major role in the development of new
pharmaceuticals. Driven by both regulatory and therapeutic
rationales, one-third of all marketed drugs are now sold in single

Clemastine  3018  1.26  13610
Doxylamine  3020  1.07  13627
Promethazine  3020  1.12  13688
Terfenadine  3020  Partial  13704
Table 1. Enantioresolution of antihistamines using Chirex CSPs 2
Copyright ©2003 Phenomenex Inc., CA, USA.. All rights reserved. Phenomenex is a registered trademark.
Copying or re-use of this information is not allowed without written permission from Phenomenex.
2
5µ Analytical Columns (mm)
Chirex Phase and Bond Linkage, 250 x 4.6mm ID
Phase       Description                                                   Order No.
3001    |
(R)-PGLY and DNB Covalent Amide
|
   00G-3001-E0-TN
3014          (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea             00G-3014-E0-TN
3017         (S)-PRO and (S)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3017-E0-TN
3018         (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea           00G-3018-E0-TN
3019          (S)-LEU and (S)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3019-E0-TN
3020          (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea            00G-3020-E0-TN
3022          (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea             00G-3022-E0-TN
Ordering Information:
Chirex is available in a wide range of phases and column sizes,
from analytical to preparative. All phases are also available in bulk
(15 and 30µ particle size).